LUMEL S.A., ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland / tel.: +48 68 329 53 02, +48 68 329 53 04, fax: +48 68 325 40 91 / e-mail:export@lumel.com.pl /
ELECTRONIC SINGLE-PHASE
WATT-HOUR METER WITH
DIGITAL COMMUNICATION
LS1.1 TYPE
Multi-tariff
with digital commu-

November 2006 - KZ 1313/06
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
The code: LS1.1 - 2  1  01  1  1  8 means:
	LS1.1  - electronic single-phase watt-hour meter
	 2 	 - basic and maximal current: 5 (60) A
	 1 	 - input voltage: 230 V
	 01 	 - with optical port + impulse output of OC type
	 1 	 - accuracy class: 1
	 1 	 - one-tariff watt-hour meter without internal clock
	 8 	 - without legalization
1) - Custom-made version, one must agree with the manufacturer
2) - Concerns only version LS1.1 - X X 00 X X X (optical port)
3) - Concerns only the LS1.1 - X X XX X 1 X version, one tariff watt-hour
       meter without internal clock.
TECHNICAL DATA
Kind of network 	 2 - wire
Connection way of the
watt-hour meter	 direct
Reference voltage Un	 230 V
Basic current Ib	 5 or 10 A
Maximal current Imax	 40 or 60 A
Accuracy class	 1 or 2
Working temperature range	 - 25... 55°C
Storage ambient  temperature	 - 30... 85°C
Power consumption:
- in voltage circuit	  8 VA/0.3 W
- in voltage circuit	  7 VA/1.3 W (for watt-hour
	 meter with RS-485, RS-232
	 interfacesor radio module)
- in current circuit	  0.015 VA
Starting current	 0.004 Ib
Detection level of the
voltage presence	 0.90 Un
Pulse constant of the LED diode	 3200 imp./kWh or another
	 (to agree)
Readout field	 special LCD display
Communication interfaces	 acc. to the version code
Output of energy pulses	 output of O.C. type, passive
Sta³a impulsowania wyjœcia	 3200 imp./kWh or another
	 (to agree)
Tariff input	 1 input (2 tariffs),
	 switched by voltage Un
Available tariffs	 G11, G12, G12w, G13, C12a,
	 C12b, C12w, C22a, C22b,
	 1 tariff programmed by
	 the user
Number of tariff zones	 from 1 to 4
Resistance against external
permanent magnetic field	 640 kA/m
Resistance against surge voltages	 4 kV
Reaction of the watt-hour meter
to voltage decays	 Storage of data and the -
	 watt-hour meter state after
	 the decay in the FRAM
	 non-volatile memory, storage
	 durability: min. 15 years
Battery life	 min. 10 years
Clock accuracy	 ± 2 s/day
Protection degree ensured
by the housing	 IP 54
External dimensions (H  W  D)	 203  122  65 mm
Weight	 ca. 0.75 kg
Appearance of the LCD display
ORDER CODES
Electronic 1-phase
watt-hour meter LS1.1 - X	 X	 XX	 X	 X	 X